# Your Invited!

## To the Kamíah School District Indian Education Parent Committee Meeting.



#### What is the Indian Education Committee?

The Local Indian Education Committee (LIEC) is established by the local Indian community and works with the Kamiah School District to develop educational programs designed to meet the specialized and unique educational needs of Indian children, that will produce positive academic results, and approves all programs and budgets funded by JOM.

### Who can be elected to the IEC?

25 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) *INDIANS* Part 273.15(1) provides the LIEC is elected from parents or legal guardians of eligible Indian students enrolled in the school(s) affected by the contract. To avoid conflict of interest or give the appearance of a conflict of interest, school officials, or their spouses, persons directly involved in oversight of the JOM program should not be eligible to serve as LIEC members.

#### When are the meetings?

The Indian Education Committee meets the second Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m., in the Kamiah Elementary School Library.

Get ready to have a great 2023-2024 school year!

Join us Monday, September 11, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m., in the Kamiah Elementary School library for our first Kamiah School District #304 - Indian Education Parent Committee meeting.

If you have any questions, please call Teresa Oatman @ 208-935-4012

Parents/guardians are encouraged to attend.